Features
➤ Fast charge and conditioning of
nickel cadmium or nickel-metal
hydride batteries
➤ Hysteretic PWM switch-mode
current regulation or gated con-
trol of an external regulator
➤ Easily integrated into systems or

15
bq2004E/H
Ordering Information
bq2004
Package Option:
PN = 16-pin narrow plastic DIP
SN = 16-pin narrow SOIC
Device:
E = bq2004E Fast-Charge IC
H= bq2004H Fast-Charge IC
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ2004EPN ACTIVE PDIP N 16 25 None CU SNPB Level-NA-NA-NA
BQ2004ESN ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 None CU NIPDAU Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ2004ESNTR ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 None CU NIPDAU Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ2004HPN ACTIVE PDIP N 16 25 None CU SNPB Level-NA-NA-NA
BQ2004HSN ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 None CU NIPDAU Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ2004HSNTR ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 None CU NIPDAU Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ2004HSNTRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.